Tableau noir et extras ;

Foumitures diverses.

3- Tranches/Allotissement

Lestravaux sont subdivisés en 04 (quatre) lots tels que définis en objet.

4- Coût prévisionnel
Le coûtprévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de ;

lot 1 : cinquante-cinq millions (55 000 000) Francs CFA.
lot2 : quarante-neufmillions neufcent vingt-cinq mille deuxcentseize (49925216) FrancsCFA.
lot3 : vingt-neuf millions sept cent mille (29 700000) Francs CFA.
lot4 : cinquantemillions (50 000 000) Francs CFA.

5- Délai prévisionnel d'exécution

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des
finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du
DAO dont le montant s'élève à :

lot 1 ; un million cent mille {1 100 000) Francs CFA;
lot2 ; neufcent quatre-vingt-dix-huit mille cinq cent cinq (998505) Francs CFA;
lot3 ; cinqcent quatre-vingt-quatorze mille (594 000) Francs CFA;
lot4 : un million (1 000 000) Francs CFA;

et valable jusqu'àtrente(30) joursau-delà de ladate initiale de validité des offres.

[...]

Estimated cost

Theestimated cost of the opération following preliminary studies is:
• lot 1: fifty-fîve million (55000 000) CFA Francs;
• lot 2: fourty nine millions nine hundred and twenty flvethousand two hundred and sixteen

(49 925 216) CFA Francs;
• lot 3 : twenty nine millions seven hundred thousand (29 700 000) CFA Francs ;
• lot 4 : fifty million (50000 000) CFA Francs.

5. Estimated exécution deadline

The maximum time frame provided for bythe Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner forthe exécution
ofWorks subjectof this invitation to tender is:

lot1 ;

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued bya financial body
or institution approved bythe Minister inchargeoffinance to issue bondsfor public contracts and whoselist appears
indocument 14 of the Tender File (TF). of an amountof

lot 1:one million one hundred thousand (1 100 000) CFA Francs;
lot2: nine hundredand ninety eight thousand five hundredand five {998 505) CFA Francs;
lot3: five hundred ninety fourthousand (594 000) CFA Francs;
lot4: one million (1 000 000) CFA Francs.

It shall valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids. The absence of the bid
bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance